

Principal Office StateLifeBuilding No.9 Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road Karachi –75530 Phone : 9202800-9 Lines Fax No. 92-91-9202845 UAN No. 111-111-888 Dated: 11-08-2022

## TENDER NOTICE NO.BANCA/PO/18/2022 PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF UPS FOR BANCASSUARANCE <u>DIVISION</u>

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan invites Sealed Technical & Financial bids, in accordance with PPRA Rules-2004, under "Single Stage-Two Envelopes Procedure" from well reputed firms dealing in supply/installation and service of UPS, registered with Income Tax/ Sales Tax Department, having own offices and phone/ fax numbers (if found contrary Tender will be rejected) for purchase and installation of UPS for Bancassurance Division State Life (Principal Office), Karachi, as per following details-:

S	Description of the job.	Bid	Tender	Tender	Closing	Date and
#		Security	Fee	Enquiry No.	date and	Time of
			( <b>Rs.</b> )		time for	Opening of
					Submissio	Technical
					n of Bids	Bids
1	Purchase and installation of 06 KW (Specifications, installation details, detailed terms and conditions as per Tender Document)	05%	1000/-	Banca/PO/1 8/2022	31-08-2022 At 11:00 a.m.	31-08-2022 At 11:30 a.m.

2. Bid document with complete specifications of the above mentioned items can be obtained from the office of the undersigned on payment of tender fee shown as above (non-refundable) in the shape of Pay order / Bank draft in favor of State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan during working hours i.e 09:00 a.m to 05:00 p.m (Monday to Friday). Tender fee in cash or in the shape of postal order will not accepted.

3. Technical bids will be opened on 31-08-2022 at 11:30 am in the office of Departmental Head (General Services), State Life Principal Office,  $2^{nd}$  floor, State Life Building # 9, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi, in the presence of bidders or their representatives, who like to be present at the occasion.

4. No tender will be entertained without bid security.

5. State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan reserves the right to reject all bids or proposals in the light of PPRA Rules.

(Imran Hussain) Departmental Head General Services Department State Life Insurance Corporation Of Pakistan, Principal Office, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, State Life Building No.09, Dr. Ziauddin Ahmed Road, Karachi.

Phone No.021-99204521